TAYLOR & FRANCIS

Research Methods
Key Titles and Forthcoming Publications
2017

www.taylorandfrancis.com

Welcome
Welcome to Routledge’s comprehensive portfolio of books and other resources on Quantitative and
Statistical Methods as well as Qualitative Methods, across all disciplines. We publish books for a diverse
audience: for teachers, researchers, students at all levels, and professionals.
We have particular strengths in the areas of statistical methods, essential research skills, and qualitative
methods, and we publish a number of prolific and well-established book series by leading figures in
the qualitative methods field.
Thank you for your interest in Routledge’s Research Methods titles and we would be delighted to hear
your feedback on our portfolio. For more information please contact your local sales representative or
please visit https://www.routledge.com/research-methods.

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.

Contents
Introductory Statistical Methods .................................................................................................................................... 2
Intermediate and Advanced Statistical Methods ........................................................................................................ 4
Introductory Research Methods ..................................................................................................................................... 5
Student Essential Skills ..................................................................................................................................................... 6
Qualitative Methods .......................................................................................................................................................... 8
Qualitative Methods - Autoethnography ................................................................................................................... 12
Phenomenology .............................................................................................................................................................. 14
Subject-specific Research Methods ............................................................................................................................. 15
Index ................................................................................................................................................................................... 16

2

INTRODUCTORY STATISTICAL METHODS
10th Edition • TEXTBOOK • NEW EDITION

TEXTBOOK

How to Use SPSS®

Introduction to Real World Statistics

A Step-By-Step Guide to Analysis and Interpretation

With Step-By-Step SPSS Instructions

Brian C. Cronk

Edward T. Vieira, Jr.

How to Use SPSSS® is designed for people who have no previous experience of using SPSS.
Each chapter is divided into short sections that describe the statistic being used, important
underlying assumptions, and how to interpret the results and express them in a research
report. The book begins with the basics, such as starting SPSS, defining variables, and
entering and saving data. It covers all major statistical techniques typically taught in
beginning statistics classes.

Introduction to Real World Statistics provides students with the
basic concepts and practices of applied statistics, including data
management and preparation; an introduction to the concept
of probability; data screening and descriptive statistics; various
inferential analysis techniques; and a series of exercises that are
designed to integrate core statistical concepts. The author’s
systematic approach, which assumes no prior knowledge of the
subject,equips student practitioners with a fundamental
understanding of applied statistics that can be deployed across
a wide variety of disciplines and professions.

Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
November 2017: 279 x 216: 168pp
Hb: 978-1-138-30854-1: £160.00
Pb: 978-1-138-30853-4: £53.99
eBook: 978-1-315-14299-9
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-936-52344-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138308534

Routledge
Market: Research Methods
March 2017: 279 x 216: 600pp
Hb: 978-1-138-29231-4: £165.00
Pb: 978-1-138-29230-7: £55.00
eBook: 978-1-315-23302-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138292307

14th Edition • TEXTBOOK

6th Edition • TEXTBOOK

IBM SPSS Statistics 23 Step by Step

Making Sense of Statistics

A Simple Guide and Reference

A Conceptual Overview

Darren George and Paul Mallery

Fred Pyrczak

IBM SPSS Statistics 23 Step by Step: A Simple Guide and
Reference, 14/e, takes a straightforward, step-by-step approach
that makes SPSS software clear to beginners and experienced
researchers alike. Extensive use of vivid, four-color screen shots,
clear writing, and step-by-step boxes guide readers through the
program. Exercises at the end of each chapter support students
by providing additional opportunities to practice using SPSS.
All datasets used in the book are available for download at:
https://www.routledge.com/products/9780134320250

By providing an overview of descriptive and inferential statistics
without formulas and computations, this text helps students
who are struggling with statistical concepts. With its clear and
to-the-point narrative and easy-to-digest layout, this short text
is perfect for all courses where statistics are discussed.
New to this edition: A copy of our Basic Math Review for Statistics.
Students booklet is included free of charge. Ancillary materials
available.

Routledge
Market: Multivariate Statistics/Statistics
March 2016: 279 x 216: 386pp
Hb: 978-1-138-68134-7: £100.00
Pb: 978-0-134-32025-0: £62.99
eBook: 978-1-315-54589-9
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-0-205-98551-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780134320250

Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
January 2014: 279 x 216: 178pp
Pb: 978-1-936-52327-6: £39.99
eBook: 978-1-315-26635-0
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-884-58588-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781936523276

6th Edition • TEXTBOOK
8th Edition • TEXTBOOK • NEW EDITION

SPSS Basics

Interpreting Basic Statistics

Techniques for a First Course in Statistics

A Workbook Based on Excerpts from Journal Articles

Zealure C. Holcomb

Zealure C. Holcomb and Keith S. Cox

This text takes the guesswork out of using SPSS, with screenshots
that show each step for calculating each statistic. It includes
extensive coverage of how to format raw SPSS output for
inclusion in research reports.

Interpreting Basic Statistics gives students valuable practice in interpreting statistical reporting
as it actually appears in peer-reviewed journals.
th
th
New to the 8 edition: A number of new exercises appear in the 8 edition in order to show
how to interpret a greater array of statistical reporting. These updates reflect the recent
focus on the New Statistics. Journal excerpts have also been updated to reflect current
styles in statistical reporting.
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
August 2017: 254 x 178: 248pp
Hb: 978-0-415-78796-3: £115.00
Pb: 978-0-415-78793-2: £37.99
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-936-52332-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415787932

Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
August 2016: 279 x 216
Pb: 978-1-936-52345-0: £44.99
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-936-52325-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781936523450

Browse and order online:
www.taylorandfrancis.com

INTRODUCTORY STATISTICAL METHODS

3

3rd Edition • TEXTBOOK • NEW EDITION

SPSS Demystified
A Simple Guide and Reference
Ronald D Yockey
Without question, statistics is one of the most challenging
courses for students in the social and behavioral sciences.
Enrolling in their first statistics course, students are often
apprehensive or extremely anxious toward the subject matter.
And while SPSS is one of the more easy-to-use statistical software
programs available, for anxious students who realize they not
only have to learn statistics but also new software, the task can
seem insurmountable. Keenly aware of students’ anxiety with
statistics (and the fact that this anxiety can affect performance),
Ronald Yockey has written SPSS Demystified: A Step-by -Step Guide
to Successful Data Analysis, now in its third edition. Through a comprehensive, step-by-step
approach, this text is consistently and specifically designed to both alleviate anxiety toward
the subject matter and build a successful experience analyzing data in SPSS.
Routledge
Market: Research Methods/Statistics
August 2017: 279 x 216: 320pp
Hb: 978-1-138-28627-6: £100.00
Pb: 978-1-138-28628-3: £50.73
eBook: 978-1-315-26854-5
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-0-205-73582-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138286283

6th Edition • TEXTBOOK

Success at Statistics
A Worktext with Humor
Fred Pyrczak
Divided into 67 short sections, this text allows instructors to
assign only those sections needed to meet the goals of the
course. Humorous riddles allow students to check their work
without providing the answers; if the answer to a riddle makes
sense, then students know they have answered all questions in
an exercise correctly. All major statistics typically introduced in
a first-semester course are covered. Contains material on effect
size, which provides technical solutions to issues raised earlier
in the book (such as the limitations of inferential statistics).
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
March 2016: 279 x 216: 502pp
Pb: 978-1-936-52346-7: £100.00
eBook: 978-1-315-26573-5
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-936-52328-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781936523467

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

4

INTERMEDIATE AND ADVANCED STATISTICAL METHODS
6th Edition • TEXTBOOK

Advanced and Multivariate Statistical Methods
Practical Application and Interpretation
Craig A. Mertler and Rachel Vannatta Reinhart
Ideal for non-math majors, Advanced and Multivariate Statistical
Methods teaches students to interpret, present, and write up
results for each statistical technique without overemphasizing
advanced math. This highly applied approach covers the why,
what, when and how of advanced and multivariate statistics in
a way that is neither too technical nor too mathematical.
Students also learn how to compute each technique using SPSS
software.
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
October 2016: 279 x 216: 374pp
Hb: 978-1-138-28971-0: £165.00
Pb: 978-1-138-28973-4: £90.00
eBook: 978-1-315-26697-8
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-936-52309-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138289734

2nd Edition • TEXTBOOK

Multiple Regression and Beyond
An Introduction to Multiple Regression and Structural Equation
Modeling
Timothy Z. Keith, University of Texas, Austin, USA
Multiple Regression and Beyond offers a conceptually oriented
introduction to multiple regression (MR) analysis and structural
equation modeling (SEM), along with analyses that flow naturally
from those methods. By focusing on the concepts and purposes
of MR and related methods, rather than the derivation and
calculation of formulae, this book introduces material to students
more clearly, and in a less threatening way. In addition to
illuminating content necessary for coursework, the accessibility
of this approach means students are more likely to be able to
conduct research using MR or SEM--and more likely to use the
methods wisely.
Routledge
Market: Education
December 2014: 254 x 178: 600pp
Hb: 978-1-138-81194-2: £150.00
Pb: 978-1-138-81195-9: £60.00
eBook: 978-1-315-74909-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138811959

Browse and order online:
www.taylorandfrancis.com

INTRODUCTORY RESEARCH METHODS
STUDENT REFERENCE

STUDENT REFERENCE

Essentials of Community-based Research

Essentials of Qualitatively-Driven Mixed-Method
Designs

Vera Caine, University of Alberta, Canada and Judy Mill,
University of Alberta, Canada
Series: Qualitative Essentials
Community-based research (CBR) is the most commonly used
method for serving community needs and effecting change
through authentic, ethical, and meaningful social research. In
this brief introduction to CBR, the real-world approach of noted
experts Vera Caine and Judy Mill helps novice researchers
understand the promise and perils of engaging in this research
tradition. This book;
• outlines the basic steps and issues in the CBR process—from
collaboratively designing and conducting the research with
community members to building community capacity;
• covers how to negotiate complicated questions of researcher control and ethics;
• includes a chapter written by community partners.
Routledge
Market: Education
March 2016: 229 x 152: 159pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58110-1: £55.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58111-8: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-315-54500-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629581118

Janice M. Morse, University of Utah, USA
Series: Qualitative Essentials
In a mixed-method tradition that privileges the quantitative,
leading qualitative researcher Janice Morse breaks new ground
by arguing the importance of research designs for which the
primary component is qualitative, and contains either a
quantitative or a qualitative supplemental strategy. Using a
variety of examples and visual prompts, Morse convincingly
demonstrates that such designs allow novice researchers to
obtain answers more quickly and with more certainty.

Routledge
Market: Education
July 2016: 198x129: 186pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58412-6: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58413-3: £17.99
eBook: 978-1-315-54340-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629584133

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Essentials of Dyadic Interviewing

Fundamentals of Qualitative Research

David L Morgan
Series: Qualitative Essentials

5

A Practical Guide
Kakali Bhattacharya

David Morgan’s brief guide provides readers with a road map
to conducting an interview study with two participants, from
selecting the participants to the role of the moderator, from
ethical concerns to analyzing results.

Routledge
Market: Research Methods
October 2015: 229 x 152: 119pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58361-7: £65.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58362-4: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42937-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629583624

This book is the roadmap to proficiency and development in
the field of qualitative research. Borrowing from a wealth of
experience teaching introductory qualitative research courses,
author Kakali Bhattacharya lays out a dynamic program for
learning different paradigms of inquiry, empowering students
to recognize the convergence of popular research
methodologies as well as the nuances and complexities that set
each of them apart.

Routledge
Market: Education
March 2017: 229 x 152: 204pp
Hb: 978-1-611-32132-6: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-611-32133-3: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-23174-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781611321333

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Essentials of Publishing Qualitative Research

An Overview of the Essentials

This brief, practical guide shows you how to identify the right
journal or book publisher for your work and guides you through
the publications process, from the abstract through writing,
production, and marketing.

Routledge
Market: Anthropology
October 2015: 229 x 152: 183pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58358-7: £65.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58359-4: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42929-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629583594

Complimentary Exam Copy

10th Edition • TEXTBOOK • NEW EDITION

Understanding Research Methods

Mitchell Allen
Series: Qualitative Essentials

e-Inspection

Mildred L. Patten and Michelle Newhart
A perennial best-seller since 1997, this updated tenth edition of
Understanding Research Methods provides a detailed overview
of all the important concepts traditionally covered in a research
methods class. It covers the principles of both qualitative and
quantitative research, and how to interpret statistics without
computations, so is suitable for all students regardless of their
math background. The book is organised so that each concept
is treated independently and can be used in any order without
resulting in gaps in knowledge — allowing it to be easily and
precisely adapted to any course.
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
July 2017: 254 x 178: 340pp
Hb: 978-0-415-79053-6: £150.00
Pb: 978-0-415-79052-9: £59.99
eBook: 978-1-315-21303-3
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-936-52317-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415790529

New in Paperback

Companion Website

6

STUDENT ESSENTIAL SKILLS
2nd Edition • TEXTBOOK

5th Edition • TEXTBOOK

Conducting Research

Proposing Empirical Research

Social and Behavioral Science Methods

A Guide to the Fundamentals

Lawrence T Orcher

Mildred L Patten

This updated edition takes students through the steps of
selecting a research topic to writing the final research report.
Balanced coverage of quantitative and qualitative methods
makes this book appropriate for use by all students.
New to this edition: A new chapter has been added to introduce
citing references using ASA and APA styles. In addition, three
new chapters are now included to give additional guidance to
students planning to do survey research. Supplemental Learning
Resources have also been added to help students achieve
mastery in their study of research methods for the social and

Provides detailed, step-by-step guidance on how to write
proposals for both quantitative and qualitative research.
Numerous examples throughout the book and nine model
proposals make it easy to understand. Three model research
proposals are provided for discussion, including a proposal for
single-subject research.

behavioral sciences
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
January 2014: 279 x 216: 298pp
Pb: 978-1-936-52319-1: £95.00
eBook: 978-1-315-26662-6
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-884-58560-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781936523191

6th Edition • TEXTBOOK • NEW EDITION

Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
January 2014: 279 x 216: 200pp
Pb: 978-1-936-52330-6: £40.99
eBook: 978-1-315-26586-5
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-884-58562-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781936523306

3rd Edition • TEXTBOOK

Evaluating Research in Academic Journals

Questionnaire Research

A Practical Guide to Realistic Evaluation

Mildred L Patten

Fred Pyrczak
This supplementary guide is designed for students who are
learning how to evaluate published reports of empirical research.
Numerous excerpts from journals in the social and behavioral
sciences provide examples that allow students to learn the
practical aspects of evaluating research. By de-emphasizing
jargon, this book allows students to begin evaluating research
with confidence. This edition contains more than 60 examples
from recently published research. Consistent with the latest
edition of the Publication Manual of the American Psychological
Association.
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
March 2017: 279 x 216: 162pp
Pb: 978-1-936-52334-4: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-315-26656-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781936523344

This step-by-step guidebook provides detailed information on how to conduct a survey
using questionnaires. All topics are covered, from planning a survey using objectives to
writing up a report of the results. Two first-draft sample questionnaires are included, which
give students material to evaluate and revise in light of the guidelines presented in the
text. Includes Appendix A (Questions on Race Used in the 2010 Census), Appendix B (Sample
Cover Letter for a Questionnaire), Appendix C (Sample Informed Consent Form), and
Appendix D (Sample Follow-Up Postcard).
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
January 2014: 210 x 280: 154pp
Pb: 978-1-884-58594-4: £32.99
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781884585944

5th Edition • TEXTBOOK

5th Edition • TEXTBOOK • NEW EDITION

Preparing Literature Reviews

Using Sources Effectively

Qualitative and Quantitative Approaches

Strengthening Your Writing and Avoiding Plagiarism

M Ling Pan

Robert A. Harris

Shows students how to synthesize literature using both
qualitative and quantitative approaches. All major steps are
illustrated with numerous examples. Your students will learn
both the art and science of writing effective literature reviews.

Now in its fifth, expanded edition, Using Sources Effectively, Fifth
Edition targets the two most prominent problems in current
research-paper writing: the increase in unintentional plagiarism
and the ineffective use of research source material. Designed as
a supplementary textbook for both undergraduate and graduate
courses, this book will help every student who uses research in
writing. Included in this edition is coverage of research strategies
and source selection (Chapter 2), a chapter on quoting sources
effectively (Chapter 4), and a chapter on sentence patterns
(Chapter 10). APA and MLA citation styles have been updated

Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
October 2015: 279 x 216: 192pp
Pb: 978-1-936-52339-9: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-315-26587-2
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-936-52311-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781936523399

throughout the text.
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
January 2017: 279 x 216: 194pp
Hb: 978-1-138-28966-6: £115.00
Pb: 978-1-138-28968-0: £39.99
eBook: 978-1-315-26706-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138289680

Browse and order online:
www.taylorandfrancis.com

STUDENT ESSENTIAL SKILLS

7

8th Edition • TEXTBOOK

Writing Empirical Research Reports
A Basic Guide for Students of the Social and Behavioral Sciences
Fred Pyrczak
A perennial best-seller that shows students how to follow the
traditions in scientific writing. More than a style manual, this text
takes students through the complete sequence for writing an
effective research report. Text is consistent with the 2010 edition
of the Publication Manual of the American Psychological
Association and includes numerous examples from published
research reports.
New to this edition: A copy of our Standards for Reporting
Research booklet is included free of charge. It includes three
reports that address research for psychology, the humanities,
and the social sciences
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
January 2014: 279 x 216: 162pp
Pb: 978-1-936-52336-8: £43.99
eBook: 978-1-315-26592-6
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-884-58597-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781936523368

7th Edition • TEXTBOOK • NEW EDITION

Writing Literature Reviews
A Guide for Students of the Social and Behavioral Sciences
Jose L. Galvan, Professor Emeritus, California State University,
Los Angeles. and Melisa C. Galvan, Assistant Professor,
California State University, Northridge.
This useful guide educates students in the preparation of
literature reviews for term projects, theses, and dissertations.
The authors provide numerous examples from published reviews
that illustrate the guidelines discussed throughout the book.
New to the seventh edition:
Each chapter breaks down the larger holistic review of literature
exercise into a series of smaller, manageable steps. Practical
instructions for navigating today’s digital libraries. Comprehensive
discussions about digital tools, including bibliographic and plagiarism detection software.
Chapter activities that reflect the book’s updated content. New model literature reviews.
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
April 2017: 254 x 178: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-138-29421-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-415-31574-6: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-315-22938-6
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-936-52337-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415315746

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

8

QUALITATIVE METHODS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Contemplative Qualitative Inquiry

Engaging in Narrative Inquiries with Children and
Youth

Practicing the Zen of Research
Valerie J Janesick
Valerie J. Janesick describes how qualitative inquiry can be
informed and improved through an understanding of Zen
principles and practices.

Jean Clandinin, Vera Caine, Sean Lessard and Janice Huber
Series: Developing Qualitative Inquiry
Renowned scholar and founder of the practice of narrative
inquiry, D. Jean Clandinin, and her coauthors provide researchers
with the theoretical underpinnings and processes for conducting
narrative inquiry with children and youth. Exploring the unique
ability of narratives to elucidate the worldview of research
subjects, the authors highlight the unique steps and issues of
working with these special populations.

Routledge
April 2015: 229 x 152: 183pp
Hb: 978-1-611-32955-1: £70.00
Pb: 978-1-611-32956-8: £21.99
eBook: 978-1-315-43169-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781611329568

Routledge
Market: Education
March 2016: 229 x 152: 238pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58218-4: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58219-1: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-54537-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629582191

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Critical Qualitative Inquiry

Fostering Social Justice through Qualitative Inquiry

Foundations and Futures

A Methodological Guide

Edited by Gaile S Cannella, Michelle Salazar Pérez and
Penny A Pasque
This comprehensive volume of contemporary, original articles
by leading figures in qualitative research places the critical
qualitative research in its historical context, describes the current
landscape, and offers the opportunities of a critical qualitative
inquiry for the future.

Routledge
March 2015: 229 x 152: 296pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58011-1: £70.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58012-8: £25.99
eBook: 978-1-315-43117-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629580128

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Embodiment in Qualitative Research
Laura L. Ellingson, Santa Clara University
Embodiment in Qualitative Research connects critical,
interdisciplinary theorizing of embodiment with creative,
practical strategies for engaging in embodied qualitative
research. Ellingson equips qualitative researchers no only to
resist the mind-body split in principle but to infuse their research
with the vitality that comes from embracing knowledge
production as deeply embedded in sensory experience. Each
chapter offers flexible starting points for doing embodiment at
every stage of qualitative research and provides strategies that
relate to a variety of methodologies. The writing style will appeal
to researchers seeking to bridge abstract theorizing and
pragmatic strategies, and critical scholars who want to integrate
embodied ways of knowing.
Routledge
Market: Research Methods/Qualitative
April 2017: 229 x 152: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58230-6: £95.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58231-3: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-315-10527-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629582313

Edited by Corey W Johnson and Diana C Parry
This is the first comprehensive textbook to address the various
methodologies of conducting qualitative research using a social
justice paradigm.

Routledge
April 2015: 254 x 178: 315pp
Hb: 978-1-611-32374-0: £110.00
Pb: 978-1-611-32375-7: £33.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42825-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781611323757

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Mixed Methods in Ethnographic Research
Historical Perspectives
Pertti J. Pelto
Series: Developing Qualitative Inquiry
This book captures the history and development of mixed
methods research in a narrative of personal discovery, growth,
and experience. Distinguished ethnographer and methodologist
Pertti Pelto establishes a direct line between the earliest
examples of ethnographic research and the on-going mixed
method dialogues occurring in academic institutions throughout
the world. By bringing together such distinct historical
perspectives with his own reflections on mixed methods
research, Pelto offers a rare and endlessly enriching account that
will satisfy the ever-growing need for better quality of practical
data-gathering and give researchers a foundation for promoting
mixed methods in the future.
Routledge
Market: Education/Research
March 2017: 229 x 152: 336pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58206-1: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58207-8: £33.99
eBook: 978-1-315-22882-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629582078

Browse and order online:
www.taylorandfrancis.com

QUALITATIVE METHODS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Modes of Thinking for Qualitative Data Analysis

Qualitative Analysis Using ATLAS.ti, NVivo and
MAXQDA

Melissa Freeman, University of Georgia, USA.
Modes of Thinking for Qualitative Data Analysis argues for
engagement with the conceptual underpinnings of five
prominent analytical strategies used by qualitative researchers.
By presenting such disparate modes of research in the space of
a single text, Freeman not only draws attention to the distinct
methodological and theoretical contributions of each, she also
establishes a platform for choosing among particular research
strategies by virtue of their strengths and limitations. Experienced
qualitative researchers, novices, and graduate students from
many disciplines will gain new insight from the theory-practice
relationship of analysis advanced in this text.
Routledge
Market: Education
September 2016: 229 x 152: 136pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58178-1: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58179-8: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-51685-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629581798

The Five-Level QDA® Method
Nicholas H. Woolf and Christina Silver, University of Surrey, UK
Series: Developing Qualitative Inquiry
The method of Five-Level QDA® helps researchers to analyse what makes for an expert
analytic performance when using qualitative data analysis software. By instituting powerful
use of their chosen software, researchers learn to consciously distinguish, and translate
between their analytic strategies (what you plan to do) and their software tactics (how you
plan to do it). Written by experienced trainers, these practical guides to popular software
data analysis packageswith accompanying video tutorials and online learning materials,
will allow qualitative researchers at all levels to become more efficient users, and increase
the effectiveness of their data analysis.
Routledge
Market: Sociology/Research
September 2017: 254 x 178: 776pp
Pb: 978-1-138-10667-3: £74.99
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138106673

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Pedagogy of Solidarity

Qualitative Analysis Using MAXQDA

Paulo Freire, Ana Maria Araújo Freire and Walter de
Oliveira
Series: Qualitative Inquiry and Social Justice
Famous Brazilian educational and social theorist Paulo Freire
presents his ideas on community solidarity in moving toward
social justice in schools and society in a set of talks and interviews
shortly before his death, supplemented with commentaries by
other well-known scholars.

The Five-Level QDA® Method
Nicholas H. Woolf and Christina Silver, University of Surrey, UK
Series: Developing Qualitative Inquiry
The method of Five-Level QDA® helps researchers to analyse what makes for an expert
analytic performance when using qualitative data analysis software. By instituting powerful
use of their chosen software, researchers learn to consciously distinguish, and translate
between their analytic strategies (what you plan to do) and their software tactics (how you
plan to do it). Written by experienced trainers, this practical guide to MAXQDA, with
accompanying video tutorials and online learning materials, will allow qualitative researchers
at all levels to become more efficient users, and increase the effectiveness of their data
analysis.

Routledge
March 2014: 6 x 9: 123pp
Hb: 978-1-611-32964-3: £90.00
Pb: 978-1-611-32965-0: £21.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42281-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781611329650

Routledge
Market: Sociology
September 2017: 254 x 178: 264pp
Hb: 978-1-138-28618-4: £95.00
Pb: 978-1-138-28619-1: £29.99
eBook: 978-1-315-26856-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138286191

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Qualitative Analysis Using ATLAS.ti

Qualitative Analysis Using NVivo

The Five-Level QDA® Method

The Five-Level QDA® Method

Nicholas H. Woolf and Christina Silver, University of Surrey, UK
Series: Developing Qualitative Inquiry

Nicholas H. Woolf and Christina Silver, University of Surrey, UK
Series: Developing Qualitative Inquiry

The method of Five-Level QDA® helps researchers to analyse what makes for an expert
analytic performance when using qualitative data analysis software. By instituting powerful
use of their chosen software, researchers learn to consciously distinguish, and translate
between their analytic strategies (what you plan to do) and their software tactics (how you
plan to do it). Written by experienced trainers, this practical guide to Atlas.ti, with
accompanying video tutorials and online learning materials, will allow qualitative researchers
at all levels to become more efficient users, and increase the effectiveness of their data
analysis.

The method of Five-Level QDA ® helps researchers to analyse what makes for an expert
analytic performance when using qualitative data analysis software. By instituting powerful
use of their chosen software, researchers learn to consciously distinguish, and translate
between their analytic strategies (what you plan to do) and their software tactics (how you
plan to do it). Written by experienced trainers, this practical guide to NVivo, with
accompanying video tutorials and online learning materials, will allow qualitative researchers
at all levels to become more efficient users, and increase the effectiveness of their data
analysis.

Routledge
Market: Sociology/Research
September 2017: 254 x 178: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-138-74363-2: £90.00
Pb: 978-1-138-74365-6: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-315-18168-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138743656

Routledge
Market: Sociology
September 2017: 254 x 178: 280pp
Hb: 978-1-138-74366-3: £90.00
Pb: 978-1-138-74367-0: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-315-18166-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138743670

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

9

New in Paperback

Companion Website

10

QUALITATIVE METHODS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Qualitative Ethics in Practice

Qualitative Inquiry Outside the Academy

Martin Tolich
Series: Developing Qualitative Inquiry

Edited by Norman K Denzin and Michael D Giardina
Series: International Congress of Qualitative Inquiry Series

Neither ethics committees nor qualitative researchers can predict
the types of ethical dilemmas that will happen in the field, only
that they will routinely occur. In Qualitative Ethics in Practice, a
team of fifteen top researchers from various disciplines and
nationalities offer ethical strategies unique to qualitative
researchers for those "big ethical moments" beyond what can
be predicted by ethics committees. Ideally structured for
qualitative classes that tackle ethics isssues, this book calls for
an ethical code unique to the practice of qualitative research
and highlights some relevant models and programs being
developed that may lead to solutions.

This volume shows how scholars take qualitative inquiry into
the outside world, presenting models, cases, and experiences
to show how qualitative research can be used as an effective
instrument for social justice.

Routledge
Market: Education
March 2016: 229 x 152: 217pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58166-8: £70.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58167-5: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-315-54498-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629581675

Routledge
May 2014: 229 x 152: 336pp
Hb: 978-1-611-32895-0: £110.00
Pb: 978-1-611-32896-7: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42133-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781611328967

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Qualitative Inquiry and the Politics of Research

Qualitative Inquiry—Past, Present, and Future

Edited by Norman K Denzin and Michael D Giardina
Series: International Congress of Qualitative Inquiry Series
Marginalized by an increasingly top-down, assessment-driven
university system, the fifteen contributors from a variety of
disciplines show the responses of qualitative scholars in their
research, writing, advocacy, and teaching, both inside the
university and in the broader society. Drawn from key
presentations at the influential 2014 International Congress of
Qualitative Inquiry.

Routledge
May 2015: 229 x 152: 215pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58162-0: £70.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58163-7: £25.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42137-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629581637

A Critical Reader
Edited by Norman K Denzin and Michael D Giardina
In this critical reader, the best writing of two dozen key figures
in qualitative research is gathered together to help students to
identify emerging themes in the field and the latest thinking of
the leaders in qualitative inquiry.

Routledge
March 2015: 229 x 152: 480pp
Pb: 978-1-629-58187-3: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42125-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629581873

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Qualitative Inquiry in Neoliberal Times

Qualitative Inquiry Through a Critical Lens

Edited by Norman K. Denzin, University of Illinois,
Urbana-Champaign, USA and Michael D. Giardina, Florida
State University
Series: International Congress of Qualitative Inquiry Series

Edited by Norman K. Denzin, University of Illinois,
Urbana-Champaign, USA and Michael D. Giardina, Florida
State University, USA
Series: International Congress of Qualitative Inquiry Series

This volume analyzes the challenges presented to carrying out
qualitative inquiry by the neoliberalization of education,
publishing and government. Contributors ranging from seasoned
academics to emerging scholars attend to questions of data,
knowledge and reform, providing, in the process, insights that
any qualitative researcher interested in the state of the field
would find of value.

This volume highlights work being done in qualitative inquiry
through a variety of critical lenses such as new materialism, queer
theory, and narrative inquiry. Contributors ranging from seasoned
academics to emerging scholars attend to questions of ontology
and epistemology, providing, in the process, insights that any
qualitative researcher interested in the state of the field would
find of value. This title is sponsored by International Association
of Qualitative Inquiry, a major new international organization
which sponsors an annual Congress.

Routledge
Market: Research Methods/Qualitative
April 2017: 229 x 152: 196pp
Hb: 978-1-138-22643-2: £90.00
Pb: 978-1-138-22644-9: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-315-39778-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138226449

Routledge
Market: Education
April 2016: 229 x 152: 150pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58501-7: £110.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58502-4: £33.99
eBook: 978-1-315-54594-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629585024

Browse and order online:
www.taylorandfrancis.com

QUALITATIVE METHODS

11

TEXTBOOK

The Responsible Methodologist
Inquiry, Truth-Telling, and Social Justice
Aaron M. Kuntz
Aaron Kuntz challenges qualitative researchers to
reconceptualize methodological work away from the
technocratic toward an intervention for progressive social
change. Inviting creativity and vision, and featuring studies that
have incorporated these characteristics, he insists that the
responsible methodologist become a force akin to parrhesia,
Foucault’s risky truth-tellers.

Routledge
August 2015: 229 x 152: 158pp
Hb: 978-1-611-32368-9: £75.00
Pb: 978-1-611-32369-6: £22.99
eBook: 978-1-315-41733-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781611323696

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Situational Analysis in Practice
Mapping Research with Grounded Theory
Edited by Adele E Clarke, Carrie Friese and Rachel
Washburn
Award-winning sociologist Adele E. Clarke and her colleagues
update the basic methods of situational analysis and show how
it can be used in a variety of critical qualitative studies in health
care and education.

Routledge
May 2015: 229 x 152: 347pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58106-4: £70.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58107-1: £25.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42013-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629581071

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

12

QUALITATIVE METHODS - AUTOETHNOGRAPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Autobiography of a Disease

Collaborative and Indigenous Mental Health
Therapy

Patrick Anderson, University of California, San Diego
Series: Writing Lives: Ethnographic Narratives
Blending a history of the Methicillin-Resistant Staphylococcus
Aureus (MRSA) bacterium with auto-ethnographic writing,
Autobiography of a Disease documents, in experimental form,
the experience of extended life-threatening illness in
contemporary US hospitals and clinics. The narrative is based
primarily on the author’s sudden and catastrophic collapse into
a coma, and long hospitalization, thirteen years ago; but it has
also been crafted from twelve years of research on the history
of microbiology, literary representations of illness and medical
treatment, cultural analysis of MRSA in the popular press, and
extended auto-ethnographic work on medicalization.
Routledge
Market: Sociology
June 2017: 229 x 152: 230pp
Hb: 978-1-138-74448-6: £95.00
Pb: 978-1-138-74450-9: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-315-18099-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138744509

Tataihono – Stories of Maori Healing and Psychiatry
Wiremu NiaNia, Allister Bush and David Epston
Series: Writing Lives: Ethnographic Narratives
This book examines a collaboration between traditional Māori
healing and clinical psychiatry. Comprised of transcripted
interviews and detailed meditations on practice, it demonstrates
how bicultural partnership frameworks can augment mental
health treatment by balancing local imperatives with sound and
careful psychiatric care. With a forward by Sir Mason Durie, this
book is essential reading for psychologists, social workers,
psychiatrists, and students interested in bicultural studies.

Routledge
Market: Psychology
December 2016: 229 x 152: 180pp
Hb: 978-1-138-23028-6: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-138-23030-9: £33.99
eBook: 978-1-315-38642-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138230309

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Autoethnography and the Other

Coming to Narrative

Unsettling Power through Utopian Performatives

A Personal History of Paradigm Change in the Human Sciences

Tami Spry
Series: Qualitative Inquiry and Social Justice

Arthur P Bochner
Series: Writing Lives: Ethnographic Narratives

Challenging the critique of autoethnography as overly focused
on the self, Tami Spry calls for a performative autoethnography
that both unsettles the "I" and represents the Other with equal
commitment. Expanding on her popular book Body, Paper, Stage,
Spry uses a variety of examples, literary forms, and theoretical
traditions to reframe this research method as transgressive,
liberatory, and decolonizing for both self and Other.

Weaving autoethnography, theoretical exposition, and a close
examination of social trends, distinguished scholar Arthur P.
Bochner shows how the theoretical paradigms in the human
sciences have developed and changed over the past four
decades.

Routledge
Market: Education
March 2016: 229 x 152: 210pp
Hb: 978-1-611-32859-2: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-611-32860-8: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-54535-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781611328608

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Bullied
Tales of Torment, Identity, and Youth
Keith Berry, University of South Florida, USA
Series: Writing Lives: Ethnographic Narratives
In this examination of bullying among youth, compelling first
person stories vividly convey the lived experience of peer
torment and how it impacted the lives of five diverse young
women. Author Keith Berry’s own autoethnographic narratives
and analysis add important relational communication,
methodological, and ethical dimensions to their accounts. The
personal stories create an opening to understand how this form
of physical and verbal violence shapes identities, relationships,
communication, and the construction of meaning among a
variety of youth. The layered narrative is written in a compelling
way to be accessible to students in a diverse range of fields.
Routledge
Market: Education
April 2016: 229 x 152: 186pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58250-4: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58251-1: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-55874-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629582511

Routledge
April 2014: 6 x 9: 350pp
Hb: 978-1-598-74037-0: £110.00
Pb: 978-1-598-74038-7: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-43209-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781598740387

TEXTBOOK

Evocative Autoethnography
Writing Lives and Telling Stories
Arthur Bochner and Carolyn Ellis
Series: Writing Lives: Ethnographic Narratives
This comprehensive text is the first to introduce evocative
autoethnography as a methodology and a way of life in the
human sciences. Using numerous examples from their work and
others, world-renowned scholars Arthur Bochner and Carolyn
Ellis, originators of the method, emphasize how to connect
intellectually and emotionally to the lives of readers throughout
the challenging process of representing lived experiences.
Written as the story of a fictional workshop, based on many
similar sessions led by the authors, it incorporates group
discussions, common questions, and workshop handouts.
Routledge
Market: Education
March 2016: 229 x 152: 332pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58214-6: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58215-3: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-54541-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629582153

Browse and order online:
www.taylorandfrancis.com

QUALITATIVE METHODS - AUTOETHNOGRAPHY

13

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Searching for an Autoethnographic Ethic
Stephen Andrew
Series: Writing Lives: Ethnographic Narratives
This volume is a call for integrity in autoethnographic research.
Stephen Andrew weaves together philosophy, theory, and
extended self-reflections to demonstrate how and why
qualitative researchers should assess the ethical quality of their
work. He offers tools designed to limit the likelihood of
self-indulgence in first-person writing. Instructive and exemplary,
his work:
Is written in a relatable style that draws readers in and
encourages them to think critically about their writing. Examines
the history of qualitative and autoethnographic research.
Provides implementable strategies for textualizing lived experiences and relationships with
others.
Routledge
Market: Psychology
January 2017: 229 x 152: 158pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58497-3: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58498-0: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-39794-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629584980

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Staring at the Park
A Poetic Autoethnographic Inquiry
Jane Speedy
After suffering a severe stroke, acclaimed qualitative scholar Jane
Speedy took to her iPad to write and draw as a way of making
sense of her experience and to aid her recovery. The stunning
fragmented poetic text and images comprising Staring at the
Park depict the events of this difficult journey and an alternative
model of evocative, artistic autoethnography.

Routledge
May 2015: 229 x 152: 184pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58122-4: £28.99
Pb: 978-1-629-58123-1: £95.00
eBook: 978-1-315-41977-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629581231

Dummy text to keep placeholder

White Folks
Race and Identity in Rural America
Timothy J. Lensmire, University of Minnesota, USA
Series: Writing Lives: Ethnographic Narratives
What does it mean to be white and American? White Folks moves
beyond the dominant critical methodologies of examining
‘whiteness’, to conceptualize white people in a way that is
unafraid to confront, head on, the violence at the core of white
racial selves, but that also that illuminates conflicts and
complexities there. The book focuses on the the authors‘ own
experience of growing up in a small, rural community in northern
Wisconsin, and the stories of people from that community, drawn
from a series of in-depth interviews.
Routledge
Market: Education/Research
June 2017: 229 x 152: 104pp
Hb: 978-1-138-74701-2: £95.00
Pb: 978-1-138-74703-6: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-315-18035-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138747036

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

14

PHENOMENOLOGY
TEXTBOOK

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Crafting Phenomenological Research
Mark D. Vagle
This is an accessible, concise introduction to phenomenological
research that outlines the key principles for conducting this
research from leading contemporary practitioners and his own
strand which incorporates elements of post-structural thinking
into traditional methods. Replete with exercises for students,
case studies, and resources.

Routledge
March 2014: 229 x 152: 171pp
Hb: 978-1-611-32301-6: £90.00
Pb: 978-1-611-32302-3: £21.99
eBook: 978-1-315-43145-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781611323023

TEXTBOOK

Visual Phenomenology
Encountering the Sublime Through Images
Erika Goble
Series: Phenomenology of Practice
This volume brings together personal narrative, human research
methodology, and an extensive knowledge of aesthetic
discourse to redefine the sublime in terms of direct and
immediate experience. Erika Goble first traces the concept’s
origin and development in Western philosophy, revealing how
efforts to theorize aesthetic quality in axiomatic or objective
frameworks fail to account for the variety of experiential
paradoxes that can be evoked by a single image. She then
examines several first-person descriptions of encounters with
the sublime in order to reflect on a series of questions that have
escaped aesthetic philosophy so far.
Routledge
Market: Education
November 2016: 229 x 152: 174pp
Hb: 978-1-138-20839-1: £105.00
Pb: 978-1-138-20841-4: £28.99
eBook: 978-1-315-45929-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138208414

Pedagogical Tact
Knowing What to Do When You Don’t Know What to Do
Max van Manen
Series: Phenomenology of Practice
Internationally known educator Max van Manen provides
phenomenological guidance on how teachers, parents, and
other child care workers can act pedagogically with sensitivity,
tact, respect, and attentiveness, to create a positive influence
that is felt throughout the young person’s life and adulthood.

Routledge
Market: Anthropology
October 2015: 229 x 152: 239pp
Hb: 978-1-629-58274-0: £75.00
Pb: 978-1-629-58275-7: £24.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42285-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781629582757

TEXTBOOK

Phenomenology of Practice
Meaning-Giving Methods in Phenomenological Research and Writing
Max van Manen
Series: Developing Qualitative Inquiry
Presents a detailed description of key concepts and leading
scholars of phenomenology as it has evolved over the past
century—thoughtfully works through the methodological issues
of phenomenological reflection, empirical methods, and writing
that various phenomenological approaches offer for the applied
researcher.

Routledge
March 2014: 229 x 152: 412pp
Hb: 978-1-611-32943-8: £110.00
Pb: 978-1-611-32944-5: £29.99
eBook: 978-1-315-42265-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781611329445

Browse and order online:
www.taylorandfrancis.com

SUBJECT-SPECIFIC RESEARCH METHODS
6th Edition • TEXTBOOK

10th Edition • TEXTBOOK • NEW EDITION

A Cross Section of Nursing Research

The Craft of Political Research

15

W. Phillips Shively, University of Minnesota, USA

Journal Articles for Discussion and Evaluation
Roberta J Peteva
This book helps students learn how to interpret nursing research
by providing them with 39 articles that illustrate the full range
of research approaches. Questions at the end of each article
keep students on track and provide the basis for classroom
discussions.
New to this edition: Ten articles have been added to provide a
wider array of examples of research methods. These articles keep
the collection up-to-date. Also new: A copy of our Bonus Articles
for A Cross Section of Nursing Research booklet is included free
of charge.
Routledge
Market: Research Methods and Statistics
January 2014: 279 x 216: 298pp
Pb: 978-1-936-52333-7: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-315-26686-2
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-1-884-58596-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781936523337

The Craft of Political Research is a non-technical introduction to
research design and analysis in political science, emphasizing
the choices we make when we design a research project and
analyze its results. The book’s approach centers on asking an
interesting research question, and then designing inquiry into
the question so as to eliminate as many alternative explanations
as possible. Emphasizing the internal logic of research methods
and the collaborative nature of the research process, the greatest
strength of the book is its clarity and the large range of political
science examples it provides.
Routledge
Market: Politics/Research
June 2017: 229 x 152: 186pp
Hb: 978-1-138-28436-4: £125.00
Pb: 978-1-138-28437-1: £55.99
eBook: 978-1-315-26955-9
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-0-205-85462-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138284371

STUDENT REFERENCE

Action Research Communities
Professional Learning, Empowerment, and Improvement Through
Collaborative Action Research
Craig A. Mertler
Action Research Communities presents a new perspective on two
current and proven educational practices:
classroom-/school-based action research and professional
learning communities. Implementation of one or the other of
these practices often results in a variety of possible benefits for
the teaching–learning process, for student achievement, and
for overall school improvement. While these might seem to be
separate, isolated practices, the author has taken the beneficial
aspects of each practice and merged them into a cohesive and
potentially powerful concept, coined "action research
communities."
Routledge
Market: Education/Research
August 2017: 198x129: 132pp
Hb: 978-1-138-05794-4: £90.00
Pb: 978-1-138-05795-1: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-315-16456-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138057951

6th Edition • TEXTBOOK

Research Methods for Public Administrators
Elizabethann O'Sullivan, Gary Rassel, University of North
Carolina at Charlotte, Maureen Berner and Jocelyn DeVance
Taliaferro
Research Methods for Public Administrators introduces students
to the methodological tools public administrators and policy
analysts use to conduct research in the twenty-first century. Full
of engaging examples and step-by-step instructions to illustrate
common research methods and techniques, this book provides
future administrators with an unshakeable foundation in model
building, research design, and statistical applications.
Routledge
Market: Sociology
October 2016: 254 x 178: 530pp
Pb: 978-0-205-85625-1: £75.00
eBook: 978-1-315-56353-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780205856251

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

16

INDEX BY TITLE

A
Action Research Communities ..................................... 15
Advanced and Multivariate Statistical
Methods .................................................................................... 4
Autobiography of a Disease .......................................... 12
Autoethnography and the Other ................................ 12

B
Bullied ..................................................................................... 12

C
Collaborative and Indigenous Mental Health
Therapy .................................................................................. 12
Coming to Narrative ......................................................... 12
Conducting Research ......................................................... 6
Contemplative Qualitative Inquiry ............................... 8
Craft of Political Research, The ..................................... 15
Crafting Phenomenological Research ...................... 14
Critical Qualitative Inquiry ................................................ 8
Cross Section of Nursing Research, A ......................... 15

E
Embodiment in Qualitative Research .......................... 8
Engaging in Narrative Inquiries with Children and
Youth ......................................................................................... 8
Essentials of Community-based Research ................. 5
Essentials of Dyadic Interviewing .................................. 5
Essentials of Publishing Qualitative
Research ................................................................................... 5
Essentials of Qualitatively-Driven Mixed-Method
Designs ...................................................................................... 5
Evaluating Research in Academic Journals .............. 6
Evocative Autoethnography ......................................... 12

Qualitative Analysis Using ATLAS.ti .............................. 9
Qualitative Analysis Using ATLAS.ti, NVivo and
MAXQDA .................................................................................. 9
Qualitative Analysis Using MAXQDA ........................... 9
Qualitative Analysis Using NVivo ................................... 9
Qualitative Ethics in Practice ........................................ 10
Qualitative Inquiry and the Politics of
Research ................................................................................. 10
Qualitative Inquiry in Neoliberal Times .................... 10
Qualitative Inquiry Outside the Academy ............... 10
Qualitative Inquiry Through a Critical Lens ............ 10
Qualitative Inquiry—Past, Present, and
Future ...................................................................................... 10
Questionnaire Research ..................................................... 6

R
Research Methods for Public Administrators .......... 15
Responsible Methodologist, The .................................. 11

S
Searching for an Autoethnographic Ethic .............. 13
Situational Analysis in Practice .................................... 11
SPSS Basics .............................................................................. 2
SPSS Demystified .................................................................. 3
Staring at the Park ............................................................. 13
Success at Statistics ............................................................. 3

U
Understanding Research Methods ............................... 5
Using Sources Effectively ................................................... 6

V
Visual Phenomenology ................................................... 14

W

F
Fostering Social Justice through Qualitative
Inquiry ....................................................................................... 8
Fundamentals of Qualitative Research ...................... 5

White Folks ............................................................................ 13
Writing Empirical Research Reports ............................. 7
Writing Literature Reviews ................................................ 7

H
How to Use SPSS® ................................................................. 2

I
IBM SPSS Statistics 23 Step by Step ............................... 2
Interpreting Basic Statistics .............................................. 2
Introduction to Real World Statistics ........................... 2

M
Making Sense of Statistics .................................................
Mixed Methods in Ethnographic Research ...............
Modes of Thinking for Qualitative Data
Analysis .....................................................................................
Multiple Regression and Beyond ....................................

2
8
9
4

P
Pedagogical Tact ............................................................... 14
Pedagogy of Solidarity ....................................................... 9
Phenomenology of Practice .......................................... 14
Preparing Literature Reviews ........................................... 6
Proposing Empirical Research ........................................ 6

Q

Browse and order online:
www.taylorandfrancis.com

INDEX BY AUTHOR

Allen, Mitchell ......................................................................... 5
Anderson, Patrick ............................................................... 12
Andrew, Stephen ............................................................... 13

Pelto, Pertti J. ........................................................................... 8
Peteva, Roberta ................................................................... 15
Pyrczak, Fred ............................................................................ 2
Pyrczak, Fred ............................................................................ 3
Pyrczak, Fred ............................................................................ 6
Pyrczak, Fred ............................................................................ 7

B

S

Berry, Keith ............................................................................. 12
Bhattacharya, Kakali ............................................................ 5
Bochner, Arthur .................................................................. 12
Bochner, Arthur P .............................................................. 12

Shively, W. .............................................................................. 15
Speedy, Jane ......................................................................... 13
Spry, Tami ............................................................................... 12

A

17

T

C
Caine, Vera ................................................................................ 5
Cannella, Gaile S .................................................................... 8
Clandinin, Jean ....................................................................... 8
Clarke, Adele E ..................................................................... 11
Cronk, Brian .............................................................................. 2

D
Denzin, Norman .................................................................
Denzin, Norman K .............................................................
Denzin, Norman K .............................................................
Denzin, Norman K .............................................................
Denzin, Norman K. ............................................................

10
10
10
10
10

E
Ellingson, Laura L. ................................................................. 8

Tolich, Martin ........................................................................ 10

V
Vagle, Mark D. ...................................................................... 14
van Manen, Max ................................................................. 14
van Manen, Max ................................................................. 14
Vieira, Jr., Edward T. ............................................................. 2

W
Woolf, Nicholas H. ................................................................
Woolf, Nicholas H. ................................................................
Woolf, Nicholas H. ................................................................
Woolf, Nicholas H. ................................................................

9
9
9
9

Y
Yockey, Ronald D .................................................................. 3

F
Freeman, Melissa .................................................................. 9
Freire, Paulo ............................................................................. 9

G
Galvan, Jose L. ......................................................................... 7
George, Darren ...................................................................... 2
Goble, Erika ............................................................................ 14

H
Harris, Robert ........................................................................... 6
Holcomb, Zealure C. ........................................................... 2
Holcomb, Zealure C. ........................................................... 2

J
Janesick, Valerie J .................................................................. 8
Johnson, Corey W ................................................................ 8

K
Keith, Timothy Z. ................................................................... 4
Kuntz, Aaron M. ................................................................... 11

L
Lensmire, Timothy J. ........................................................ 13

M
Mertler, Craig A. ..................................................................... 4
Mertler, Craig A. .................................................................. 15
Morgan, David L .................................................................... 5
Morse, Janice M. .................................................................... 5

N
NiaNia, Wiremu ................................................................... 12

O
O'Sullivan, Elizabethann ................................................ 15
Orcher, Lawrence ................................................................. 6

P
Pan, M ..........................................................................................
Patten, Mildred .......................................................................
Patten, Mildred .......................................................................
Patten, Mildred L. ..................................................................

Complimentary Exam Copy

6
6
6
5

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

Taylor & Francis Group
2 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: 02070176000 • Fax: 02071076699

